Ajeenkya DY Patil School of Engineering, Pune.



A.Y. 2018-2019

Minutes of Meeting & Action Taken Report

IQAC Meeting No.1, 12/06/2018



Dr. D. Y. Patil Group of Institutions' Technical Campus Dr. D. Y. PATIL SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING

Dr. D. Y. Patil Knowledge City, Charholi Bk., Via. Lohegaon, Pune – 412 105.

Date: 06/06/2018

IQAC Meeting Notice

Dean academics, HoD_FE and IQAC coordinator are informed to attend a meeting on 12/06/2018 at 11.00 AM in HoD (mechanical) cabin.

Agenda: Preparation of 'IQAC plan of action 2018-19'.

Dr. Sanjay Koli **IQAC** coordinator

Director/Principal (Verified and Signed by)





Dr. D. Y. Patil Group of Institutions' Technical Campus Dr. D. Y. PATIL SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING

Dr. D. Y. Patil Knowledge City, Charholi Bk., Via. Lohegaon, Pune - 412 105.

IQAC/5(a)

Minutes of Meeting

Ref No: DYPSOE/ AY 2018-19/Meeting No.:01

Date of Meeting

: 12/06/2018

Venue

: HoD (Mechanical) Cabin

Agenda of Meeting: preparation of "IQAC Plan of Action 2018-19"

Sr.	Points discussed	Remark
No		
1.	To prepare the plan of action as per the NAAC guidelines	
2.	To conduct a meeting of all members to finalize the plan of action	e e

Following Teaching/Non-teaching staff has attended the meeting

Sr. No	Name of the faculty	Sign
1.	Prof. A. P. Deshmukh	78/2
2.	Dr. S. M. Khairnar	Jest
3.	Dr. S. M. Koli	(B)

Prof. Br. M. Koli Prepared By

Lohegaon Pune

Dr. S. S. Sonavane Director/Principal



Dr. D. Y. Patil Group of Institutions' Technical Campus Dr. D. Y. PATIL SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING

Dr. D. Y. Patil Knowledge City, Charholi Bk., Via. Lohegaon, Pune – 412 105.

Date: 25/06/2018

ATR on Meeting No. 1

- 1. IQAC plan of action 2018-19 is prepared.
- 2. IQAC plan of action 2018-19 was discussed with all members.

Dr. Sanjay Koli IQAC coordinator

School of Lohegaon Fine of & Build

Director/Principal (Verified and Signed by)